1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
ExtremeWireless™ AP122
Enterprise-Grade 2x2, 2-Stream, 802.11n/ac Access Points
for Medium-Density Environments, as well as IoT and
Location-Based Services
AP122 provides the full breadth of Extreme's enterprise-grade feature set
and IoT readiness in medium density environments, achieving 802.11ac

see http://www.extremenetworks.com/company/legal/trademarks. Specifications and product availability are subject to change without notice. 26377-1119-05
6
Ordering Information
AP30 – Misc SKUs
SKU Description
AH-ACC-INJ-30W-UK 30W POE power injector with UK power cord for AP122,AP122X,AP130, AP200 series,AP550,AP630,AP650 and AP650X
AH-ACC-INJ-30W-US 30W POE power injector with US power cord for AP122,AP122X,AP130, AP200 series,AP550,AP630,AP650 and AP650X
AH-ACC-SEC-BIT-3PK AP122,AP122X,AP130,AP230, AP245X, AP250, AP550 security screw bit (3pk)
AH-ACC-SEC-KIT Security bracket, screws and security screw bit for AP122,AP122X, AP130, AP230, AP245x, AP250
AH-ACC-SERIAL-RJ45 RJ45 to DB9 serial console cable
AH-ACC-BKT-916-KIT AP122, AP122X, AP130, AP200 series/AP500 series 9/16" ceiling mount brackets for recessed and flush ceiling tiles
AH-ACC-BKT-AC-KIT AP122, AP122X, AP130, AP200 series/AP500 series 15/16" ceiling mount brackets for recessed and non-recessed ceiling tiles
AH-ACC-BKT-AC-WALL AP122, AP122X, AP130/AP230/AP245X/AP250,AP550 wall mounting and 15/16" ceiling mount bracket
AH-ACC-BKT-SILINT-KT AP122, AP122X, AP130,AP230/AP245X/AP250 ,AP550 Mounting bracket kit for Silhouette and Interlude ceiling types
AH-ACC-BKT-SU-KIT AP122,AP122X,AP130,AP230,AP245X, AP250, AP550 Suspend Bracket Kit
AH-ACC-BKT-WP-KIT Wall plate bracket kit for AP122, AP122X, AP130, AP230, AP245X, AP250,AP550 Includes the bracket and security screws
AH-ACC-INJ-30W-AU
30W POE power injector with Australia/New Zealand power cord for AP122,AP122X,AP130, AP200
series,AP550,AP630,AP650 and AP650X
AH-ACC-INJ-30W-EU 30W POE power injector with EU power cord for AP122,AP122X,AP130, AP200 series,AP550,AP630,AP650 and AP650X